100
RoHS
Compliant
100	 250	 300	 400	 450	 630	 1000	 1600	 2000
63	 160	 160	 220	 220	 250	 250	 650	 700
0.001	 0.001	 0.033	 0.001	 0.1	 0.001	 0.0033	 0.0047	 0.001
–0.22	 –27	 –18	 –10	 –3.9	 –5.6	 –3.3	 –0.047	 –0.027
In accordance with IEC E12 series

•	 Rated voltage
•	 Manufacturing code (year, month)
ordering information
The article code for the standard part is given in the article table.
For other options, see page 12.
More simulation possibilities
in PCCAD software package.
See page 106.
100
0.1 1.0 10 100
10
0.012 µF
0.056 µF
0.22 µF
0.82 µF
2.5 µF
Urms (V) 450 VDC/400 VDC/220 VAC
Frequency (kHz)
100
0.1 1.0 10 100
10
0.022 µF
0.068 µF
0.27 µF
1 µF
Urms (V)
Frequency (kHz)
630 VDC/250 VAC Urms (V) 1000 VDC/250 VAC
Frequency (kHz)
0.68 µF
2.2 µF
4.7 µF
0.1 µF
0.039 µF
Urms (V)
100
10
0.1 1.0 10 100
1
300 VDC/160 VAC
Frequency (kHz)
100
10
0.1 1.0 10 100
1
0.1 µF
0.33 µF
2.2 µF
4.7 µF
Urms (V) 250 VDC/160VAC
Frequency (kHz)
Urms (V) 1600 VDC/650 VAC
Frequency (kHz)
1000
100
0.0047µF
0.022µF
0.047µF
10
0.1 1.0 10.0 100.0 1000.0
1
Urms (V) 2000 VDC/700 VAC
Frequency (kHz)
1000
100
10